

January 23, 2017

Targa Resources Corp. to Attend USCA Corporate Access Day

HOUSTON, Jan. 23, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Targa Resources Corp. (NYSE:TRGP) ("Targa" or the "Company") announced today that representatives from the Company will participate in the U.S. Capital Advisors Midstream Corporate Access Day on Tuesday, January 24, 2017 in Houston.

Targa has posted a new presentation for the conference that can be accessed through the Events and Presentations section of the Company's website at www.targaresources.com.

About Targa Resources Corp.

Targa Resources Corp. is a leading provider of midstream services and is one of the largest independent midstream energy companies in North America. Targa owns, operates, acquires, and develops a diversified portfolio of complementary midstream energy assets. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of: gathering, compressing, treating, processing, and selling natural gas; storing, fractionating, treating, transporting, and selling NGLs and NGL products, including services to LPG exporters; gathering, storing, and terminaling crude oil; storing, terminaling, and selling refined petroleum products.

The principal executive offices of Targa are located at 1000 Louisiana, Suite 4300, Houston, TX 77002 and their telephone number is 713-584-1000. For more information please go to www.targaresources.com.

Contact investor relations by phone at (713) 584-1133.

Jennifer Kneale Vice President - Finance

Matthew Meloy
Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer